# P04000045936

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only
1 / 10/10/1/



700029889087

##87.50 \*\*\*87.50

THE LED

THE HAR -8 A D SY
SECRETARY OF STATE
VALLAHASSEE, FLORIGA

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: We	est PALM TRAN	smissions I	NC
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	FE NAME – <u>MUST INCLI</u>	JDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	a check for:
\$70.00	\$78.75	□ \$78.75	<b>☎</b> \$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
U	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	•
		1"	& Certificate of
			Status
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	NANDYAL MAHABI	R	
<del></del>	Name	(Printed or typed)	
	_		
	4950 S. Military	TR BAY B	
,	1	Address	<del></del>
	LINKE WORTH	FL 3346	2
_ '	LAKE WORTH City.	State & Zip	
	•	<u>*</u>	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

## <u>ARTICLE I – NAME</u>

The name of the corporation is: West Palm Transmissions Inc.

# ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is: 4950 South Military Trail
Lake Worth, Fl 33463

## ARTICLE III-BUSINESS PURPOSE

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law for the State of Florida. Specifically, this is a business that provides services in the field of Automotive Repair. West Palm Transmissions Inc. reserves the right to engage in any business activity that the board(s) of directors or shareholder(s) deem appropriate.

#### <u>ARTICLE IV – CAPITAL STOCK</u>

This corporation is authorized to issue One Hundred (100) shares of common stock, in one class only, each with a par value of One (1.00) Dollar

# ARTICLE V - REGISTERED AGENT

The registered agent of the corporation is Robert Fuller and the registered address is:

104 Paradise Harbor Blvd. #504 North Palm Beach, Fl 33408

#### <u>ARTICLE VI – INITIAL OFFICES/BOARD OF DIRECTORS</u>

This corporation shall have one (1) officer initially. The number of officers may be increased from time to time by the bylaws but shall never be less than one (1). The name, (title), and address of the initial officer of this corporation are:

Nandyal Mahabir 3514 Victoria Dr West Palm Beach, Fl 33406

#### ARTICLE VII- INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of the corporation is:

Nandyal Mahabir

3514 Victoria Dr

West Palm Beach, Fl 33406

#### ARTICLE VIII- AMENDMENTS

This corporation reserves the right to amend or appeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

#### ARTICLE IX - FISCAL YEAR

This corporation's Fiscal year shall be the Calendar year.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 20th day of February, 2004.

Nandyal Mahabir, Incorporator Date

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Robert Fuller, Registered Agent

Dated 3-2-04